RESOLUTION No. 02-10-25-04

American Legion Auxiliary Poppy Sale

At a regular meeting of the Township Board of the Charter Township of Vienna, Genesee County, Michigan, held on the 10th day of February, 2025, at 5:30 P. M. Local Time.

Present:		
Absent:		
After discussion, the following resolution w	vas offered by;	
WHEREAS, the American Legion has been r	raising money by selling poppies for many years, ar	ıd;
WHEREAS, the American Legion will use the their families, who are in need of help, and	e money raised by selling poppies for Veterans and;	k
WHEREAS, May 1st, 2nd and 3rd, 2025 are and;	the days set for the American Legion Poppy Drive,	
	ne Charter Township of Vienna values the America unity and gives the American Legion permission to their families.	
ADOPTED:		
Yeas:		
Nays:		
Joseph A. Rizk, Supervisor	Cynthia J. Bryan, Clerk	
CERTIFICATION: STATE OF MICHIGAN)) SS:		
COUNTY OF GENESEE)		
resolution adopted by the Township Board	the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a of the Charter Township of Vienna, Genesee Cour and held on the 10th day of February, 2025, the	ıty,
Cynthia J. Bryan, Clerk		